Consumer product recall

METALLISK Espresso maker for cooktop, 0.4 l stainless steel recalled due to burn and injury hazards

Last updated

Summary

Product
METALLISK Espresso maker for cooktop, 0.4 l stainless steel
Issue
Consumer products - Burn hazard
Consumer products - Injury hazard
What to do

Immediately stop using the recalled product and contact IKEA for a full refund.

Affected products

This recall involves METALLISK Espresso maker for cooktop, 0.4 l, with a silver-grey stainless steel safety valve located near the base of the product. The Article number 703.602.25 is printed on an adhesive label on the bottom of the product. The affected products have date stamps between 2040 and 2204 located on the bottom of the product.

Issue

The espresso maker with the stainless steel safety valve may burst and expel hot contents, posing burn or other injury hazards to consumers.

As of June 6, 2022, the company has received one report of the product bursting during use resulting in an injury in Canada. Globally, the company has received 12 reports of incidents and 3 additional reports of injuries.

What you should do

Consumers should immediately stop using the recalled products and contact IKEA for a full refund.

For more information, consumers can contact IKEA Customer Service by telephone toll-free at 1-800-661-9807 or visit IKEA Canada's website.

Please note that the Canada Consumer Product Safety Act prohibits recalled products from being redistributed, sold or even given away in Canada.

Health Canada would like to remind Canadians to report any health or safety incidents related to the use of this product or any other consumer product or cosmetic by filling out the Consumer Product Incident Report Form.

This recall is also posted on the OECD Global Portal on Product Recalls website. You can visit this site for more information on other international consumer product recalls.

Additional information

Background

Number Sold

The company reported that 5,186 units of the affected product were sold in Canada.

Time Period Sold

The affected products were sold from September 2020 to February 2022.

Place of Origin

Manufactured in China

Details
Original published date: 2022-06-08
Alert / recall type
Consumer product recall
Category
Consumer product - Household items
Companies

Distributor

IKEA Canada Limited Partnership

Burlington

Ontario

CANADA

Manufacturer

Shanghai Solid Stainless Steel Products Co Ltd

Shanghai

CHINA

Published by
Health Canada
Audience
General public
Identification number
RA-64247